SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®* Form approved.

Form $%-331C
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

(May 1963) (Other instructions on
UNITED STATES reverse side) -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ?ﬁnﬁ,’%%éffé
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SF~07813% ;%
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK gsl.;t'"D"'f ‘@""?ﬁ?’"‘“ NaMm
T DRILL (X DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK [] |- =
b. TYPE OF WELL .
(v?vI:LL : ?vAlsu. "‘ OTHER %’:«i“ :OUNL: 1eLe E_ 8'1 -

2. NAME OF OPERATOR

Amoco Production Company

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

501 Airport Dr., Farmington, NM 87401

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State

At surface 590" FNL x 650' FWL

MLELIOTR| Y LE 4

“’E
£ le
‘
-8

At proposed prod. zone
Same . E

14. DIBTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE®

13.5 miles SE of Aztec, NM - DIST. 32
10. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 16. NO. OF ACRBES IN LEASE 17. N@.

LosTion 0 TP e . . (DU I L
{Also to nearest drig. unit lne, if any) 590 ]067~ 75 ) ']‘37)” ’ o

18. %n’-::&li s:'Bo“!,ll Lx;‘noggﬁix;xxfc&;r;?:‘;“l) 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. nonli’y {m&mnﬁmons

ok ArriimD Fox, on THIS 1Ease, rr. 3500 7072" Rotavw@ L LT
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) " < ?2 APPEOX. DATE wonx gmn START*

5816' GL : »As soon as perm1 tted.
23. _ PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM -
SIZE OF HOLE 8IZE OF CABING WEIGHT PER FOOT 8ETTING DEPTH é
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 300 282 U ft C]ass B W Ca(}1o
8-3/4" 7" 23# 2634" 75 culft . C]&ss B 50:50 poz.w/6%
6-1/4" 4-1/2 linepr 10.5# 7072' el & ELA-::, T,;ﬂ Zin 3»1/118 £U ft
Liks acion is et CFass B péat.. I3 :
DALLING OFEEATIONG AUTHORIZED ARE ) s aciion is subject = 2 inistrativel T C 55 B os
SUBSECT T0 COMPLANCE WITH ATTACHED  Ppeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290, 571 guiftsClass: B
~GENERAL REQUIREMENTS” gel 3 ELAgz Taidg
Ctass B neat.. -

Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Basin:Dakota reservoir. The
well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud, to 2634" i.xsu:g a low
solids non-dispersed mud system and to TD using gas. Completion de31gn will be’ based on
open hole logs. A copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. “Amoca's ‘standard blowout
prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design.

The gas from this well is dedicated to gas sales contract 56,742'.(5?““'\

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Glve blowout

preventer program, if any.

24 . .
Original Signed By
SICNED D. H SHOE} *KER e District Engineer nark __ 2=2=83. .
(Thil‘ space for ludr ral or Smto n_ii;u uso) T o ) e
PERMIT 50, APPROVAL DATE APPRDVED
AS AMENDED
APPROVED RY TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : A ' - AY' 2 3 v83
Held CloM Lor POSL Lors
JAMES F. SIMS

. DISTRICT ENGINEER

SERTE
SV A



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . —

. BTAIE OF HEW MEXICO P, O, DOX 2088 : : form C-10?
[HERGY a0 MINLRALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 87501 v kevised 10-3-78
: Atl distances must Ve from the cuter houndarire ¢f the Sectlirm, .
0P"’°'°"| Lease Well No. [p——
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY ~ L. ELLIOTT ®Re &R
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
D 10 29N e __San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well:
5 90 foet from the North . line and 650 : feet from the  West line
Ground Lpve! Elev: Producing Formation . Pool - Dedicated Acreage:
5816 Dakota ~Basin Dakota /V 320 Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). :
3. If more than one lease of different ownership i# dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[C] Yes [] No If answer is “yes:’.‘typei of consolidation

If answer is *‘no!’ list the owners and tract deacnptxons wl'nch have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until #ll interests have been consolidated (by commumtxzahon, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standnrd unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
tained hereln is true ond complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

g/‘ué. // M#@m‘,é_

|

‘ Name

| D. H. SHOEMAKER

{ Position

I DISTRICT ENGINEER

| Company

| AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
| Date

|

| Sec. JANUARY 11, 1983

| hereby certify that the well locotion
shown on this plat wos plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
Is true ond correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

d Pm{essloncl Enqlne%
and’ Surfeyor \

‘ *

£ g Vo
Scale: 1"=1000¢ 3950 Seeil I




P IR ANC IS P SON T Yot G-331C0

Annie L. Eitictt "B" No. 6E
590"' FNL 'x 650' FWL, Section 10, T29N, ROW
San Juan County, New Mexico

The geologic name of the surface formation is the Tertiary Nacimiento .

Estimated tops of important ggologic markers and potential water, oil, or gas

bearing formations:

FORMATION o j DEPTH ELEVATION
0jo Alamo 1220' 4596 "
Kirtland C 1370° 4446 "
Fruitland 7 21500 3666 '

Pictured Cliffs 2434 - 3382

Chacra (if present)

Cliff House 5 4054 " | 1762 '
Mesaverde- ; .

Point Lookout | 4790 1026 '
Gallup 5914 -98 "
Dakota 6872" -1056 '
D | 7072 " 1256 '
Estimated KB elevation: 5829 !

Drilling fluid to 2634 will be a fresh water, low solids non-dispersed mud
system. Open hole logging program will 1nc1ude logs from TD to below

surface casing: Gamma- Ray-Induction; Comp. Density-
2634'-TD Gas Drilled, b y-Neutron Log

Completion design will be based on these logs No cores or drill stem
tests will be taken. ‘

Operations will commence when permitted and last approximately 2 weeks.
Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed (see attached drawing).

In the past, drilling in this area has shown that no abnormal pressures,
temperatures, nor hydrogen sulfide gas will be encountered.




BLOOMFIELD QUADRANGLE
NEW MEXICO-SAN JUAN (O
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TONEY ANAYA
GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO / A

ENERGY mo MINERALS DEPARTMENT %"
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION \

»

'

February 14, 1983 <>

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(5051 827-5800

Amoco Production Company
Petroleum Center Building
501 Airport Drive
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: S. D. Blossom

Administrative Order NSL-1656

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Annie L. Elliott "B" Well No. 6E located
590 feet from the North line and 650 feet from the West line
of Section 10, Township 29 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, Basin
Dakota Field, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of
Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is
hereby approved.

Scerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

pATE A~ [H—-83

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL %
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed, PHX

Gentlemen:

] have examined the application dated o)~~5”83

for the AMO(_Q /avw\(c.[m £/l {%ﬁéE

1000 RI0 BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410
(50S) 334-6178

D-jo-29w-9w

Operator Lease and Well No.

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unit, S-T-R

,/1iy\ray4L
ki

Yours truly,

LU (0 <l b
A U



Amoco Production Company

Petroleum Center Building

501 Airport Drive

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
505-325-8841

S. D. Blossom
District Superintendent

February 4, 1983

Mr. Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

File: DDL-83-400.1

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Application for Unorthodox Location
Annie L. Elliott "B" No. 6E

Basin Dakota Field
San Juan County, New Mexicp

Amoco Production Company hereby requests approval of our
Annie L. Elliott "B" No. 6E at a location 590" FNL and
650 FWL of Section 10, T29N, R9W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The attached Form C-102 illustrates the topographical problems
encountered in selecting a suitable well site.

There are no offset lease holders or offset operators of
Basin Dakota wells.

Very truly yours,
7

£.D. Lawson

RPM/mp

Attachment

cc:\ ew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410
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OolL CONSERVI\TION DIVI"ION - —

. STAIE OF LIEW MEXICO k. 0. UOX 2088 ’ : form C-10?
‘HERGY anp MINLCRALS UCFARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ' kevised 10-1-73
: ) All distances cpuo! be from the culer houndaries ¢ the Seclion, .
Opcrutor§ Lease Well No. -~ }.7
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY IE L. ELLIOTT nR@n 8E
Unit Letter Section Township ! Range County
D 10 29N W - | San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well: ! .
590 foet from the North lineand 650 foet from the  West line
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation . Pool Dedicated Acreage:
5816 Dakota Basin Dakota 320 Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the bubjectwell by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). ‘ .

3. If more than one lease of different ownership 14 dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

] Yes [ No If answer is “yes;” type of cons_olidation

If answer is “‘no’’ list the owners and tract dcscnptlons which have actual]y been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-poohng,or otherwise) or until a non-stand#rd unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
toined hereln iIs true and complete to the
best of my knowiedge ond belief.

Name

D. H. SHOEMAKER

Position

DISTRICT ENGINEER

Company

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
Date

JANUARY 11, 1983

| hereby certify that the well locotion
shown on this plat wos plotted from field
notes of octual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, ond that the same
is true ond correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

d Professionql Elnqlneek
. and Suryeyox‘ o

S
A W

ATt
Cenl“cale .( ‘,,. N’
\

Scale: 1"=1000! 3950




TONEY ANAYA
GOVEANOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

February 14, 1983

’
. POST OFFICE BOX 2088
) STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
—~, | SANTA FE, NEW MEXICQ 87501
\/ (505) 827-5800

Amoco Production Company
Petroleum Center Building
501 Airport Drive
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: S. D. Blossom

Administrative Order NSL-1656

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Annie L. Elliott "B" Well No. 6E located
590 feet from the North line and 650 feet from the West line
of Section 10, Township 29 North, Range 9 West, NMPM, Basin
Dakota Field, San Juan County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of
Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is
hereby approved.

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: 01l Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

[%?E@EM?E@

WAY 6 1983

OIL con |
Dis, 3 Div.



TABULATION OF DEVIATION TESTS
Anne L. Elliott B No. 6E
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

DEPTH DEVIATION
300" 1/4°
814" 2-1/2
1000" 2-1/4°
1155° 2-1/4°
1626" 3/4°
1990°* 1-1/8°
2600 1-1/4°
2990 1°
4113" 1/4°

EGEIVE]
R FEB 161984

OIL CON. DIV.
DIST. 3

AFFIDAVIT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that to the best of my knowledge the above
tabulation details the deviation tests taken on AMOCO PRODUCTION
COMPANY'S Anne L. Elliott "B" No. 6E, NW/NW, Sec. 10, T29N, R9W,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

Signed <§E€§§E;:$~:Z:;4W1«r~——’

i,

~—=

Title Dpjgt. Adm. Supervisor

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared Dparrell D. Lawson known to me to be
District Administrative Supervisor  for Amoco Production Company
and to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above state—
ment, who, being by me duly sworn on oath, states that he has

knowledge of the facts stated herein and that said statement is
true and correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public in and for
said County and State this 1,4,y day of Februarv » 1984 .

'ﬂ N
[ leiry VL mtvis

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: December 28, 1987




